PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kinya KURIYAMA	10/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALUS A28, LLC		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12338124	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-5035

Email: ptomailmadison@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 150 E. Gilman St.

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088245-6109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul S. Hunter

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kuriyama, Kinya-TPHH Lot 42A Signed ASN to Palus A28#page1.tif source=Kuriyama, Kinya-TPHH Lot 42A Signed ASN to Palus A28#page2.tif source=Kuriyama, Kinya-TPHH Lot 42A Signed ASN to Palus A28#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0303 OF \$40.00 12338124

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 25 day of October 2007, by and between:

Kinya Kuriyama, an individual, with a principal place of business at 850-3 Hatamachi, Hanamigawa-ku Chiba-shi, Chiba 262-0018, Japan ("ASSIGNOR"); and

business at 27 Conservable Foad, Surfe 400 ("ASSIGNEE").

Wilmington, DE 19808

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and

to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.



Kinya Kuriyama

Printed Name: Kinya Kuriyama

Title (if applicable): Patent Holder & Inventor

BUREAU 46-21 Kasaga Babk**y**o-ka

REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0304

ATTACHMENT A

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Title</u>	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
US	Contents distributing method and contents distributing program	10/205,495	07/26/2002	7,152,091	12/19/2006
JР	Contents distributing method and contents distributing program	2001-227788	07/27/2001		

PATENT REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0305 1 从 1 3 干 豆 得 另 2 4 6 2

認

証

嘱託人 栗山 欣也(住 所 千葉県花見川区畑町 850 番地 3、昭和 44 年4月10日生)は、別紙編綴の書面に本公証人の面前で署名した。

よって、これを認証する。

平成19年 31 日、本公証人役場において 月 東京都文京区春日1丁目16番21号

東京法務局所属

証人 **Notary**

大人行為奏



Keiichi Okubo

明

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、 真実のものであることを証明する。

平成19年 8 月 31 日

京法務局長

五十嵐義



APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: JAPAN This public document
- 2. has been signed by Keiichi Okubo
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Keiichi Okubo, Notary

Certified

5. at Tokyo

- AUG, 31, 2007
- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 8. 07- Nº 034857
- 9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature

Kazutoyo OYABE For the Minister for Foreign Affairs

PATENT

REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 03/08/2011